
Medical Coverage – U.S. Mainland

Cigna PPO Plan Cigna CDHP Option 1 Cigna CDHP Option 2 Kaiser HMO Base Plan
(CA Only)

Kaiser HMO Buy-Up 
Plan (CA Only)

Employee Only
Employee + Spouse
Employee + Child(ren)
Family

$642.20 
$1,349.05 
$1,220.50 
$1,927.37 

$574.02 
$1,210.08 
$1,086.66 
$1,765.26 

$494.50 
$1,038.79 
$939.80 
$1,484.10 

$517.21 
$1,293.02 
$1,055.11 
$1,758.51 

$553.17 
$1,382.91 
$1,128.46 
$1,880.76 

Medical Coverage  – Hawaii 

HMSA HMO HMSA PPO HMSA CompMed

Employee Only
Employee + 1
Family

$567.55 
$1,135.08 
$1,702.14 

$575.57 
$1,151.11 

$1,726.19 

$561.24 
$1,122.47 
$1,683.22 

2024 Monthly COBRA Contributions

Dental Coverage Core Plan Buy-Up Plan

Employee Only
Employee + Spouse
Employee + Child(ren)
Family

$34.16 
$66.94 
$79.55 
$115.35

$41.70 
$83.46 
$97.25 
$143.25

Vision Coverage Base Plan Buy-Up Plan

Employee Only
Employee + Spouse
Employee + Child(ren)
Family

$5.95 
$11.89 
$12.73 
$20.34

$14.32 
$28.65 
$30.65 
$48.99

Benefit Resources 
For benefit questions or enrollment assistance, contact the 
Sunrun Benefits Center at (844) 632-2197, Monday–Friday, 9 
a.m.–6  p.m. CT, or visit Workday to open a ticket or chat live 
with a representative.

For those enrolled with COBRA, please reach out to WEX at  
(866) 451-3999 or cobraadmin@wexhealth.com. 

Don’t forget to visit the Sunrun Benefits Website 
(sunrun.gobenefits.net) year-round for:
• Plan overviews
• Key contact information
• Plan documents
• Videos and more

2024 COBRA
PREMIUMS

Note: Please contact the carrier directly for further information on the cost of voluntary benefits:
• Voluntary Accident, Critical Illness and Hospital Indemnity – Contact MetLife at (800) GET-MET8 (438-6388) or metlife.com/

mybenefits
• Voluntary Auto & Home Insurance – Contact Farmers at (800) 438-6381 or myautohome.farmers.com
• Voluntary Identity Theft Protection – Contact LifeLock at (800) 607-9174 or memberservices@excelsiorcompanies.com
• Voluntary Life/AD&D – Contact Prudential at (877) 367-7781 or www.prudential.com/mybenefits
• Voluntary Pet Insurance – Contact Nationwide at (877) 738-7874 or www.petinsurance.com/affiliates/Sunrun
• FSA continuation for those eligible – Contact WEX at  (866) 451-3999 or cobraadmin@wexhealth.com
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