## 2024 COBRA PREMIUMS



## 2024 Monthly COBRA Contributions

Medical Coverage – U.S. Mainland							
	Cigna PPO Plan	Cigna CDHP Option 1	Cigna CDHP Option 2	Kaiser HMO Base Plan (CA Only)	Kaiser HMO Buy-Up Plan (CA Only)		
Employee Only	\$642.20	\$574.02	\$494.50	\$517.21	\$553.17		
Employee + Spouse	\$1,349.05	\$1,210.08	\$1,038.79	\$1,293.02	\$1,382.91		
Employee + Child(ren)	\$1,220.50	\$1,086.66	\$939.80	\$1,055.11	\$1,128.46		
Family	\$1,927.37	\$1,765.26	\$1,484.10	\$1,758.51	\$1,880.76		

Medical Coverage – Hawaii					
	HMSA HMO	HMSA PPO	HMSA CompMed		
Employee Only	\$567.55	\$575.57	\$561.24		
Employee + 1	\$1,135.08	\$1,151.11	\$1,122.47		
Family	\$1,702.14	\$1,726.19	\$1,683.22		

Dental Coverage	Core Plan	Buy-Up Plan
Employee Only	\$34.16	\$41.70
Employee + Spouse	\$66.94	\$83.46
Employee + Child(ren)	\$79.55	\$97.25
Family	\$115.35	\$143.25

Vision Coverage	Base Plan	Buy-Up Plan
Employee Only	\$5.95	\$14.32
Employee + Spouse	\$11.89	\$28.65
Employee + Child(ren)	\$12.73	\$30.65
Family	\$20.34	\$48.99

## **Benefit Resources**

For benefit questions or enrollment assistance, contact the Sunrun Benefits Center at (844) 632-2197, Monday–Friday, 9 a.m.–6 p.m. CT, or visit **Workday** to open a ticket or chat live with a representative.

For those enrolled with COBRA, please reach out to WEX at **(866) 451-3999** or **cobraadmin@wexhealth.com**.

Don't forget to visit the Sunrun Benefits Website (sunrun.gobenefits.net) year-round for:

- Plan overviews
- Key contact information
- Plan documents
- Videos and more

Note: Please contact the carrier directly for further information on the cost of voluntary benefits:

- Voluntary Accident, Critical Illness and Hospital Indemnity Contact MetLife at (800) GET-MET8 (438-6388) or metlife.com/ mybenefits
- Voluntary Auto & Home Insurance Contact Farmers at (800) 438–6381 or myautohome.farmers.com
- Voluntary Identity Theft Protection Contact LifeLock at (800) 607-9174 or memberservices@excelsiorcompanies.com
- Voluntary Life/AD&D Contact Prudential at (877) 367-7781 or www.prudential.com/mybenefits
- · Voluntary Pet Insurance Contact Nationwide at (877) 738-7874 or www.petinsurance.com/affiliates/Sunrun
- FSA continuation for those eligible Contact WEX at (866) 451-3999 or cobraadmin@wexhealth.com

## SUNLUN